





## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-05:372, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTATION FOR A CONTRACT WITH FTN ASSOCIATES, LTD BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTATION FOR A CONTRACT WITH FTN ASSOCIATES, LTD FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO LANDFILL GAS COLLECTION AND CONTROL SYSTEM DESIGN AND PERMITTING FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO CLASS I AND CLASS IV LANDFILLS LOCATED AT THE CITY LANDFILL FACILITY ON STRAWFLOOR ROAD

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of December, 2005.